

Date: January 2, 2025

To.

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 543434 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 NSE Symbol: SUPRIYA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Change in the name of Registrar and Transfer Agent ('RTA') from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited"

This is to inform you that the Company has received an email communication from its RTA on December 31, 2024, regarding acquisition of Link Group by Mitsubishi UFJ Trust & Banking Corporation. Consequently, the RTA name has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" with effect from December 31, 2024.

The address and other contact details of the RTA remain unchanged.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Supriya Lifescience Limited

Shweta Singh Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A44973

Corporate office

: 207/208, Udyog Bhavan, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063. Maharashtra, India.

Tel: +91 22 40332727 / 66942507

Fax: +91 22 26860011

GSTIN: 27AALCS8686A1ZX

CIN: L51900MH2008PLC180452 E-mail: supriya@supriyalifescience.com Website: www.supriyalifescience.com

Factory

: A-5/2, Lote Parshuram Industrial Area, M.I.D.C. Tal.— Khed, Dist. — Ratnagiri, Pin :415 722, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 2356 272299 Fax: +91 2356 272178 E-mail: factory@supriyalifescience.com